502996061 09/29/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3042660

			ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA		Name			Execution Date	
PETER J. SCHERMER			Name		05/01/2014	
FETER J. SORENINER					05/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AMCOR INDUSTRIES, INC.					
Street Address:	2011 EAST 49TH STREET					
City:	LOS ANGELES					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90058					
Property Type		20471599	Number			
Application Number: 294		29471588	71588			
	A T A					
CORRESPONDENCE D		(213)620-1;	398			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to		address first; if that is			
Fax Number:	e sent to provided	the e-mail	address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is a 213-620-17 laipdocketir	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 80 g@sheppardmullin.com	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is (</i> 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com DMULLIN, RICHTER &	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is (</i> 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH	<i>address first; if that is Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com MULLIN, RICHTER & I HOPE STREET	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is (</i> 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH 43RD FLO(<i>address first; if that is Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com MULLIN, RICHTER & I HOPE STREET	e <i>sent</i> n HAMF	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is (</i> 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH 43RD FLOC LOS ANGE	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com MULLIN, RICHTER & HOPE STREET DR	e <i>sent</i> n HAMF	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is i</i> 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH 43RD FLOC LOS ANGE 36KA	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com MULLIN, RICHTER & HOPE STREET DR LES, CALIFORNIA 900	e <i>sent</i> n HAMF	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail i; if that is of 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH 43RD FLOO LOS ANGE 36KA ROS	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com MULLIN, RICHTER & HOPE STREET DR LES, CALIFORNIA 900 -193431-US	e <i>sent</i> n HAMF	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e-mail i; if that is a 213-620-17 laipdocketir SHEPPARI 333 SOUTH 43RD FLOC LOS ANGE 36KA ROS /Rosa	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 80 Ig@sheppardmullin.com 0 MULLIN, RICHTER & 1 HOPE STREET 0R LES, CALIFORNIA 900 -193431-US A BUGARIN	e <i>sent</i> n HAMF	via US Mail.	

Docket No. <u>36KA-193431-US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Peter J. Schermer</u>, a resident of <u>Los Angeles</u>, <u>CA</u>, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a <u>WHEEL LOCK</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>November 1, 2013</u>, under United States Application Serial No. <u>29/471,588</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>Amcor Industries, Inc.</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at <u>2011 East</u> <u>49th Street, Los Angeles, California 90058</u> (hereafter called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said non-provisional application, and to any Letters Patent, application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention disclosed in said non-provisional application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Los Angeles, California, this 1st day of May, 2014

Peter Schermer

Page 1 of 2